STATE OF NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF FLAT CREEK RESOURCES, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND APPROVAL OF NON-STANDARD SPACING UNIT, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Case No. 23587

APPLICATION OF FLAT CREEK RESOURCES, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Case No. 23588

APPLICATION OF FLAT CREEK RESOURCES, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Case No. 23589

APPLICATION OF FLAT CREEK RESOURCES, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Case No. 23590

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

FLAT CREEK RESOURCES, LLC ("Flat Creek") requests that the above-referenced cases be continued to July 20, 2023 for hearing. No other parties have entered an appearance as of today's date.

Respectfully submitted,

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A.

By: /s/Sharon T. Shaheen
Sharon T. Shaheen
ec: William McGinnis
P.O. Box 2307
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2307
(505) 986-2678
sshaheen@montand.com
wmcginnis@montand.com

Attorney for Flat Creek Resources, LLC